

Matter is taken up physically as well as through VC

SC No.

State Vs. Pawan Panwar & Anr.

FIR No.120/2023

PS : Neb Sarai

17.02.2024

Fresh chargesheet received on committal. It be checked and registered.

Present:- Sh. Salim Khan, learned Chief Public Prosecutor for State

Both the accused persons on bail are present.

Sh. Ankit Kothari, proxy counsel for accused Pawan

Sh. N.K. Mishra, proxy counsel for accused Dhruv

Both the proxy counsels are seeking adjournment as main counsels are not available today.

List the matter for arguments on charge on 19.02.2024.

(MADHU JAIN)

Principal District & Sessions Judge (South)
Saket Courts, New Delhi : 17.02.2024