

Matter is taken up physically as well as through VC

FIR No. 120/2023

PS: Neb Sarai

State vs. Pawan Panwar & Anr.

U/s 308/323/341/506/34 IPC

19.02.2024

Present:- Sh. Salim Khan, Chief PP for the State.

Both the accused persons on bail are present.

Sh. Vaibhav, Ld. Counsel for accused Pawan.

Sh. Manjul Dhaiya, Ld. Counsel for accused Dhruv.

Arguments on charge heard on behalf of accused Pawan.

Adjournment sought on behalf of accused Dhruv on the ground that close relative of counsel was admitted in PSRI Hospital and had expired today in the morning.

Put up for arguments on charge on behalf of accused Dhruv on **20.02.2024**.

(MADHU JAIN)

Principal District & Sessions Judge (South)
Saket Courts, New Delhi : 19.02.2024