

Matter is taken up physically as well as through VC

SC No. _____/2021

FIR No. 120/2023

PS Neb Sarai

State Vs. Pawan Panwar & Anr.

20.02.2024

Present:- Sh. Salim Khan, Ld. Chief Public Prosecutor for the State.
Complainant Sh. Shivanshu Potwal has appeared through VC.
Accused Pawan Panwar and Dhruv on bail.
Sh Yogesh Dahiya, Ld. counsel for the accused persons has appeared through VC.

Arguments heard on the point of charge.

Vide separate order on charge of even date, prima-facie charge U/S 308/323/506/34 IPC is made out against the accused persons and as such, charge is framed separately against accused Pawan Pawar and Dhruv, to which they plead not guilty and claim trial.

Put up for PE on **20.03.2024.**

(MADHU JAIN)

Principal District & Sessions Judge (South)
Saket Courts, New Delhi : 20.02.2024