

Matter is taken up physically as well as through VC

SC No: 107/24

FIR No. : 120/2023

PS: Neb Sarai

State Vs. Paswan Panwar & Anr.

20.03.2024

Present: Sh. Salim Khan, Ld. CPP for the State.
Accused Pawan Panwar on bail.
Accused Dhruv is **absent**.
Sh. Jai Vats, counsel for the accused Pawan.
Sh. Vikas Jain, counsel for the complainant.

Bail bonds of accused Dhruv stands forfeited to the State. Issue NBW against accused Dhruv and notice to his surety through IO for the next date.

IO SI Vineet Kumar and Vikas are present. They are discharged unexamined.

Dr. Kishan Kumar Vishvkarma has sent a request.

List the matter on **03.05.2024**.

(MADHU JAIN)

Principal District & Sessions Judge (South)
Saket Courts, New Delhi : 20.03.2024