

Matter is taken up physically as well as through VC

SC No. 107/24

FIR No. 120/23

PS : Neb Sarai

State Vs. Pawan Panwar & Anr.

12.07.2024

Present:- Sh. Salim Khan, Ld. CPP for the State.

Both the accused persons are present on bail.

Sh. Jai Vats, Sh. Mukesh Kumar Sharma, Sh. Tushar Vats, Ld. Counsels for Accused Pawan Panwar.

Sh. Pravesh Meenwal, Sh. Deepanshu Bhargava & Sh. Deepak Singh, Ld. Counsels for Accused Dhruv.

PW1 Ms. Sheela Panwar is present. She is examined, cross examined and discharged.

PW–Vikas Jain is present. He is discharged unexamined as counsel for the accused persons submit that their revision petition is pending before the Hon'ble High Court of Delhi for 02.08.2024.

PW – Vikas Jain is bound down for next date of hearing.

Issue fresh summons to witness mentioned at Sr. No. 1 Shivanshu Porwal, returnable for next date of hearing.

List the matter for remaining PE on 22.08.2024.

(MADHU JAIN)

**Principal District & Sessions Judge (South)
Saket Courts, New Delhi : 12.07.2024**