

Matter is taken up physically as well as through VC

SC No. 107/24

FIR No. 120/23

PS : Neb Sarai

State Vs. Pawan Panwar & Anr.

10.12.2024

Ld. P.O. is on leave today.

Present:- Sh. Salim Khan, Ld. CPP for the State.

Complainant / Shivanshu Porwal is present.

Accused persons are present on bail.

Sh. Jai Vats, Ld. Counsel for Accused Pawan.

Sh. Dharamdev Singh & Sh. Deepak Singh, Ld.

Counsel for Accused Dhruv Panwar.

PW7 - Shivanshu Porwal is present.

**As per directions of Ld. P.O., put up for purpose
fixed on 06.02.2025.**

**(Reader)
10.12.2024**