

Matter is taken up physically as well as through VC

SC No. 107/24

FIR No. 120/2023

PS : Neb Sarai

State Vs. Panwan Panwar & Anr.

27.03.2025

Present:- Sh. Salim Khan, Ld. CPP for the State.

Both the accused persons are present on bail.

**Sh. Jai Vats, Ld. Counsel for Accused Pawan
Panwar.**

**Sh. Deepak Singh & Sh. Tanwar Ahmad, Ld.
Counsel for Accused Dhruv Panwar.**

**Summons issued to witness Vikas received back
unserved.**

**PW7 – Sh. Shivanshu Porwal is present for his cross
examination.**

**At this stage, Ld. Counsels for accused persons
submit that they want to cross examine witness - PW7 along with
witness Vikas.**

In these circumstances, matter is adjourned.

**Issue fresh summons to witness - Vikas along with
other remaining witnesses for next date of hearing.**

List the matter for remaining PE on 08.05.2025.

(MADHU JAIN)

**Principal District & Sessions Judge (South)
Saket Courts, New Delhi : 27.03.2025**