

Matter is taken up physically as well as through VC

SC No. 107/2024

State Vs. Pawan Panwar & Anr.

FIR No. 120/2023

PS : Neb Sarai

17.07.2025

File is put up before the undersigned pursuant to office order No. Judl./F.15/South/Saket/2025/14619-14631 dated 09.05.2025 as Ld. Principal District & Sessions Judge, South is on leave today.

Present:- Sh. Salim Khan, Ld. CPP for the State.

Accused Dhruv Panwar is present on bail with Sh. K.S. Verma, Ld. Counsel.

Accused Pawan present on bail with Sh. Jai Vats, Ld. Counsel.

Fresh vakalatnama filed on behalf of accused Dhruv Panwar.

PW IO/SI Vineet Kumar, Sh. Shivanshu Porwal present but discharged unexamined.

Witness Shivanshu Porwal has filed his fresh address. Be taken on record.

Put up for PE on 12.09.2025.

(AJAY GARG)

**Link Judicial Officer/ASJ (FTSC) (POCSO)
South District, Saket Courts, New Delhi
17.07.2025**

At 11:30 a.m.

Present: Sh. Salim Khan, Ld. CPP for the State.

-2-

PW Vikas Jain has appeared thorough VC.

Ms. Rashmi, Ld. Counsel for PW Vikas Jain present in the Court.

Ld. Counsel for the witness has been apprised about next date of hearing.

List the matter for PE on 12.09.2025.

(AJAY GARG)

Link Judicial Officer/ASJ (FTSC) (POCSO)

South District, Saket Courts, New Delhi

17.07.2025