

SC No.107/2024
State Vs. Pawan Panwar And Anr.
FIR No. 120/2023
PS : Neb Sarai

12.11.2025

Present:- Mr. Aditya Trehan, substitute Addl. PP for State.
the accused persons on bail are present.
Mr. Jai Vats, counsel for accused Pawan.
Mr. K.S. Verma and Mr. Shahrukh Khan counsel for
accused Dhruv.
PW7 Shivanshu Porwal is present (through VC).
PW Vikas Jain is present (through VC).

1. PW7 Shivanshu Porwal requested from exemption from personal appearance submitting that he has gone to his native village to take care of his ailing mother and therefore, he is unable to appear today. He has assured that he shall remain present on the next date of hearing.
2. Adjournment is also requested by PW Vikas Jain, who is a practicing Advocate submitting that he has to attend some matter in Dwarka Courts.
3. Considered.
4. **Matter be listed for appearance of PW7 Shivanshu Porwal and PW Vikas Jain for PE on 05.01.2026.**
5. **IO and MHC(M) with the case property shall remain present on the next date of hearing i.e. 05.01.2026.**

(Nivedita Anil Sharma)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (South)
Saket Courts, New Delhi : 12.11.2025(a)