

CNR No. DLST01-001348-2024
SC 107/2024
STATE Vs. PAWAN PANWAR AND ANR
FIR No. 120/2023
Under Section : 308/323/506/34 IPC
PS : Neb Sarai

13.02.2026

(It is 10:20 a.m.)

Present:- None for the State.

Accused Pawan Panwar and Dhruv on bail.

Sh. Jai Vats, Ld. Counsel for accused Pawan Panwar.

Sh. K.S. Verma, Ld. Counsel for accused Dhruv.

PW Vikas Jain is in attendance for examination.

No Prosecutor is in attendance for examining the
witness PW Vikas Jain.

Be awaited.

(Gurvinder Pal Singh)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (South)
Saket Courts, New Delhi *(nc)*

Called again

Present:- Sh. Gurbhej Singh Guraya, Ld. Chief Public

Prosecutor for State has arrived at 10:29 a.m.

Accused Pawan Panwar and Dhruv on bail.

Sh. Jai Vats, Ld. Counsel for accused Pawan Panwar.

Sh. K.S. Verma, Ld. Counsel for accused Dhruv.

Prosecution witness Vikas Jain examined as PW10.

No other prosecution witness is in attendance.

Fixed 16.03.2026 for prosecution evidence.

Contd./-

CNR No. DLST01-001348-2024
SC 107/2024
STATE Vs. PAWAN PANWAR AND ANR
FIR No. 120/2023
Under Section : 308/323/506/34 IPC
PS : Neb Sarai

: 2 :

Issue summons to remaining prosecution witnesses ;
IO and MHC(M) with case property for next date of hearing.

(Gurvinder Pal Singh)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (South)
Saket Courts, New Delhi *(nc)*