

CNR No. DLST01-001348-2024
SC 107/2024
STATE Vs. PAWAN PANWAR AND ANR
FIR No. 120/2023
Under Section : 308/323/506/34 IPC
PS : Neb Sarai

16.03.2026

Present:- Sh. Gurbhej Singh Guraya, Ld. Chief Public
Prosecutor for State is stated to be on short leave.
Sh. Rajesh Kumar, Ld. Substitute Additional Public
Prosecutor for State.
Accused Pawan Panwar and Dhruv on bail.
Sh. Jai Vats, Ld. Counsel for accused Pawan Panwar.
Sh. K.S. Verma, Ld. Counsel for accused Dhruv.
Heard. Perused.
Prosecution witness Investigating Officer Sub
Inspector Vineet Manderna examined as PW11.
Ld. Substitute Additional Public Prosecutor for State
prays for closing the prosecution evidence as cited witnesses
have been examined.
Prosecution evidence is closed.
Fixed 10.04.2026 for statement of the accused
persons under Section 313 Cr.P.C.

(Gurvinder Pal Singh)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (South)
Saket Courts, New Delhi *(nc)*