

CNR No.DLST01-001348-2024
SC No.107/2024
STATE Vs. PAWAN PANWAR AND ANR.
FIR No.120/2023
Under Section : 308/323/506/34 IPC
PS : Neb Sarai

04.05.2026

Present:- Sh. Gurbhej Singh Guraya, Ld. Chief Public
Prosecutor for State.

Accused Pawan Panwar and Dhruv on bail are
present.

Sh. Nitin Rai Sharma, Advocate has filed fresh
Vakalatnama for accused Pawan Panwar.

Sh. K.S. Verma, Ld. Counsel for accused Dhruv.
Heard. Perused.

Written submissions on behalf of accused Dhruv
were filed on 29.04.2026.

Counsel for accused Pawan Panwar seeks 15 days'
time to file written submissions.

Let written submissions be filed on behalf of
accused Pawan Panwar in aforesaid time period.

Fixed 10.07.2026 for arguments.

(Gurvinder Pal Singh)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (South)
Saket Courts, New Delhi (ab)